
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:848
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2010
DEMAND FOR RAILWAY CROSSINGS
Singh Dr. Raghuvansh Prasad

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the traffic on both sides of Sain village between Pipraha and Nariyar stations on Muzaffarpur and Motihari (Bihar) rail lines has been blocked on account of absence of railway crossings over there;

(b) if so, whether any proposal is lying pending with the Railway Board to construct railway crossings over there; and

(c) if so, the time by which a new railway crossing is likely to be constructed there?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): Traffic has not been blocked between Pipraha and Nariyar stations on Muzaffarpur and Motihari line in absence of level crossing at both sides of Sain village.

(b): No, Madam.

(c): Does not arise.
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